

## Josephine County Fairgrounds & Event Center PO Box 672

## Grants Pass, OR 97528

1451 Fairgrounds Rd. - 97527 Office: 541-476-3215 Fax: 541-476-1027

Email: TMartin@josephinecounty.gov Website: www.josephinecountyfairgrounds.com

Public Service Announcement For Immediate Release February 5, 2025

## RODNEY ATKINS AND NED LEDOUX COMING THE JOSEPHINE COUNTY FAIR!

The Josephine County Fair Board is pleased to announce that Country Artists Rodney Atkins and Ned LeDoux will be performing at the 2025 Josephine County Fair Thursday, July 31, 2025.

**RODNEY ATKINS** is as authentic as they come. Whether he's working on his land, spending time with his family, or entertaining thousands of fans with one of his many mega-hits, like "These Are My People", "Farmer's Daughter", "Watching You", Atkins expresses a refreshing simplicity and sincerity that reflects the values he holds so dear: Putting family first, making the most of what you have, and staying true to yourself in a rapidly-changing world. With over 14 million records sold, over 1.5 billion on-demand streams, and multiple #1's, Atkins has become a backbone of country music.

**NED LEDOUX** is the son of the late country music legend Chris LeDoux. Singer and songwriter Ned has been releasing solo music since 2017 but a touring musician since his teenage years. His first full-length, 2017's *Sagebrush*, includes "Forever A Cowboy," an instant classic addition to the outlaw canon which quickly became a fan favorite and a staple at his shows — of which he performs at least 200 every year. On his most recent album, *Buckskin*, LeDoux embraced a rollicking, freewheeling sound and includes the single touchingly titled *Safe Haven*. Ned uses the memories of those he has lost to help him carry on with joy, celebration, and a faith that they are guiding his work.

Tickets are available online now at <a href="www.josephinecountyfairgrounds.com">www.josephinecountyfairgrounds.com</a>. Please join us in welcoming both incredible country artists to the Josephine County Fair.

Tamra Martin, Director